

Dr. Mark Scott

Board Members

Helen Hughes, Chair Dr. Rick Unruh, Vice Chair Dave Crockett Mark Ivory Lori Johnson Jon Nichols Bryan Upshaw

PRESS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: April 4, 2023

Release #2022-2023 - 073

Contact: Jennifer C. Jones, Director of Community & School Affairs, (478) 988-6390, Jennifer.C.Jones@hcbe.net

Perry High School to Host Ribbon Cutting for New Fieldhouse



HOUSTON COUNTY, GA – Perry High School will celebrate its new fieldhouse with a ribbon cutting on April 10. A brief program will be held at 10:00 a.m., followed by the ribbon cutting and tours of the building. The public is invited to attend this event.

Perry High School is located at 1307 North Avenue in Perry. The fieldhouse sits at the intersection of Parkway Drive and Park Avenue. Parking will be available at the fieldhouse. Mr. Del Martin serves as the principal. For more information about Perry High School, visit https://phs.hcbe.net/.

###

